# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Durasol Systems, Inc.		03/01/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Durasol Systems LLC	
Street Address:	225 Tower Drive	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10941	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3063261	DURASOL
Registration Number:	2895680	DURASOL AWNINGS
Registration Number:	1371349	DURASOL SUNCATCHER
Registration Number:	1372645	DURASOL SUNGUARD
Registration Number:	1371350	DURASOL SUNSHELTER
Registration Number:	2562162	OTTER CREEK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900074818

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Nabor

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0492

3063261

FCH \$165 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7261-74888	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Nabor	
Signature:	/Joseph T. Nabor/	
Date:	04/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=7261 Durasol Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif source=7261 Durasol Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0493

## TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Durasol Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registrations:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DURASOL	3,063,261	February 28, 2006
DURASOL AWNINGS	2,895,680	October 19, 2004
DURASOL SUNCATCHER	1,371,349	November 19, 1985
DURASOL SUNGUARD	1,372,645	November 26, 1985
DURASOL SUNSHELTER	1,371,350	November 19, 1985
OTTER CREEK	2,562,162	April 16, 2002

WHEREAS, Durasol Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, is the owner of the following State Service Mark Registrations in Vermont:

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
OTTER CREEK AWNING SUPPLY COMPANY	116,862	February 12, 1999
OTTER CREEK AWNINGS	116,861	February 12, 1999
OTTER CREEK AWNINGS AND PATIO ROOMS	116,863	February 12, 1999

WHEREAS, Durasol Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, is the owner of the following Canadian Trademark Registration:

	Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
	DURASOL	474,520	April 10, 1997	
Di.	e nastatutulugi et ature erakentulukulakulakul kalilak (etira interi	er fran Karlender at de transferante en de transferante de transferante de transferante de transferante de tra	Визанизация при виделини политую вишели и при подъедин общения политический по	

Whereas, Durasol Systems LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 225 Tower Drive, Middletown, New York 10941, has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the Registrations thereof;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0494

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Durasol Systems, Inc., has transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Durasol Systems LLC, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

Date: March 1, 2007

Name: Michael E. Flannery
Title: Vice President & Secretary